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IHSA Girls' Sectionals 2016 - 11/12/2016

Results
 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Pool Record: 1:46.27 2012# Oswego East

McDowell, Wulff, Lloyd, Newman

IHSA 2016 State Standards1:48.88

  Team Relay Finals Time

A1-1 WA11 1:55.19   4.0

Jenkins, Gina So Bastian, Sophie Fr

Atkins, Haley Fr Leonard, Chloe Fr

A1-2 SFRN13 2:06.51

Granbom, Katie Sr Sparacino, Emily Jr

Jania, Emily So Weizeorick, Beth Jr

A1- BEN--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #2

Smith, Paige So Severyn, Julianne Jr

Meehan, Catherine So McCormack, Colleen Jr

A2-1 NC4 1:47.06 IHSA

Puccini, Alexa Fr Hey, Natalie Jr

Johnson, Lisa So Wagner, Maddie Sr

26.89 30.13 24.0226.02

A2-2 MV6 1:47.10 IHSA

Castillo, Natalia Jr Siwicki, Lucy Fr

Scovill, Anna Jr Gregory, Sadie Jr

27.80 30.20 23.9225.18

A2-3 WCHI8 1:48.45 IHSA

Kinerk, Annabelle Fr Sego, Kelly Fr

Nelson, Natalie Sr Konopko, Ula Jr

28.46 29.87 24.4725.65

A2-4 IMSA10 1:50.41   6.0

Lee-Brown, Linnea Sr O'Connor, Colleen So

Hong, Lindy Sr Wang, Claire Jr

28.14 31.16 24.5926.52

A2-5 LMNT12 1:57.25   2.0

Lesnicki, Natalie Jr Calcagno, Bella Fr

Kobylak, Sylvia So Lesnicki, Julia Fr

30.65 34.84 25.5126.25

A3-1 OSWE1 1:44.24# IHSA

Giles, Emily So Shugarmann, Alyssa Sr

Evans, Riley So Cooper, Grace Fr

26.83 29.36 22.5725.48

A3-2 WV2 1:45.83# IHSA

Holt, Keili So Hunt, Hannah Sr

Hunt, Lily So Farber, Rebecca So

27.74 28.54 24.1925.36

A3-3 NV3 1:46.03# IHSA

Erlechman, Wyli Sr Brockmeier, Amanda Sr

Cannon, Kayleigh Sr Stege, Kristen So

26.93 29.46 23.4026.24

A3-4 RSRY5 1:47.07 IHSA

Ye, Athena So Laurich, Samantha

Bottarini, Julie Ryan, Emily Jr

26.38 30.48 24.2126.00

A3-5 NN7 1:48.02 IHSA

May, Maddy Sr Wessel, Hannah Sr

Eiken, Olivia Rocco, Isabelle Jr

27.94 29.55 23.6726.86

A3-6 PLFD8 1:48.45 IHSA

Barney, Shaw Sr Meunier, Kate Jr

Kershner, Samantha Fr Banas, Veronica So

27.99 30.30 24.1925.97

 
#2  Girls 200 Yard Free

Pool Record: 1:52.72 2012# Jacobs, N. North

IHSA 2016 State Standards1:55.10

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

LMNT Jr1-1 Wood, Leah25 2:09.45

28.42 32.28 34.5334.22

BEN So1-2 Josepher, Rachael26 2:12.22

28.40 32.76 36.0035.06

SFRN So1-3 Jania, Emily27 2:20.84

31.62 34.16 38.1036.96

SFRN Sr1-4 Verbeke, Allie28 2:30.31

33.05 38.39 39.0939.78

IMSA Jr2-1 Tiseth, Maya19 2:03.41

27.56 31.29 31.9032.66

WCHI Fr2-2 Kennedy, Alex20 2:04.91

28.66 31.52 32.4032.33

LMNT So2-3 Hryc, Julia21 2:05.12

29.14 31.24 32.0432.70

MV Jr2-4 Budnick, Lexie22 2:05.20

28.06 31.45 32.9332.76

BEN Sr2-5 Cikoch, Anita23 2:05.50

28.51 31.65 32.4932.85

WA Jr2-6 Iglesias, Erin24 2:09.24

29.63 32.67 33.3133.63

IMSA Sr3-1 Jensen, Brooke12 1:56.18   1.0

26.85 29.05 30.5429.74

WA So3-2 Jenkins, Gina14 1:57.69

27.27 30.12 29.8130.49

NC Sr3-3 Meyer, Sarah15 1:59.26

27.55 29.82 31.2730.62

MV Fr3-4 Patterson, Amy16 1:59.49

27.25 29.95 31.2431.05

NC Jr3-5 Brower, Rylee17 1:59.69

27.11 30.05 31.5730.96

WCHI So3-6 Trnka, Jill18 2:00.60

27.61 30.50 31.2631.23

RSRY So4-1 Licari, Linda7 1:53.06 IHSA

25.80 27.97 30.0829.21

WV Sr4-2 Tinney, Emma8 1:53.59 IHSA

25.90 28.28 29.8729.54

NV Fr4-3 Harder, Isabella9 1:54.59 IHSA

25.99 28.41 30.1330.06

WV Fr4-4 Lee, Lauren10 1:55.15   3.0

26.12 28.59 30.2830.16

PLFD So4-5 Hayes, Kellynn11 1:55.26   2.0

27.16 29.13 29.1529.82

NN Fr4-6 Zhou, Kelly13 1:57.67

26.75 29.21 30.9530.76

RSRY So5-1 Tavierne, Anne1 1:51.09# IHSA

25.51 27.52 29.3828.68

OSWE Jr5-2 White, Georgia2 1:51.35# IHSA

26.06 28.49 27.8428.96

PLFD Fr5-3 Davis, Jessica3 1:51.47# IHSA

25.67 28.45 28.5828.77

NN Jr5-4 Zhang, Connie4 1:52.07# IHSA

25.71 28.62 28.5429.20

OSWE Sr5-5 Shugarmann, Alyssa5 1:52.49# IHSA

26.02 28.40 28.8729.20

NV Sr5-6 Dulaney, Ryan6 1:53.05 IHSA

26.00 28.17 29.5729.31

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard IM

Pool Record: 2:03.75 2012# Dalesandro, Neuqua Valley

IHSA 2016 State Standards2:09.84

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

BEN Jr1-1 McCormack, Colleen25 2:36.46

30.23 37.87 36.1852.18

SFRN Jr1-2 Sparacino, Emily26 2:41.25

33.93 42.30 38.3346.69

WA So1-3 Wells, Kelly27 2:43.75

34.09 39.53 41.5448.59

SFRN Sr1-4 France, Holly28 3:00.02

36.25 46.54 41.5855.65

NC Jr2-1 DeZur, Payton15 2:15.57

29.21 35.58 33.3537.43

LMNT Fr2-2 Lesnicki, Julia17 2:15.93

28.66 34.35 32.0440.88

NC Jr2-3 Berta, Katie19 2:17.23

28.83 35.45 33.8839.07

WA Fr2-4 Leonard, Chloe22 2:21.99

30.11 36.70 32.1942.99

LMNT Jr2-5 Lesnicki, Natalie23 2:23.78

30.89 34.78 33.4444.67

BEN Jr2-6 Severyn, Julianne24 2:25.02

29.92 36.08 35.5143.51

OSWE So3-1 Evans, Riley13 2:12.63

28.21 32.55 30.8641.01

IMSA Sr3-2 Hong, Lindy14 2:14.83

28.91 35.19 29.9740.76

NN So3-3 Wessel, Taylor16 2:15.70

29.18 33.91 31.8840.73

WCHI Jr3-4 Eng, Rachel18 2:17.08

29.09 33.39 32.9641.64

NN Sr3-5 Yao, Megan20 2:18.61

29.19 34.31 33.6341.48

MV Fr3-6 Marty, Leah21 2:20.56

27.72 35.55 32.7744.52

NV Jr4-1 Firnette, Sabrina6 2:08.18 IHSA

26.92 32.50 30.7038.06

WV Sr4-2 Simpson, Paige8 2:08.51 IHSA

27.93 33.03 30.0537.50

WV Sr4-3 Hunt, Hannah9 2:09.66 IHSA

27.51 33.23 32.2436.68

PLFD Sr4-4 Barney, Shaw10 2:09.98   3.0

27.69 32.70 31.0438.55

MV Fr4-5 Willhite, Kellie11 2:10.11   2.0

27.34 32.37 32.3038.10

IMSA So4-6 O'Connor, Colleen12 2:12.21   1.0

27.89 33.20 31.4639.66
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RSRY Sr5-1 Yager, Alexis1 2:04.69 IHSA

27.09 31.43 30.2135.96

OSWE Jr5-2 Kraus, Mari2 2:05.84 IHSA

27.63 30.41 29.2138.59

NV Fr5-3 Parkinson, Maxine3 2:06.37 IHSA

27.51 31.43 30.1837.25

RSRY Jr5-4 Streid, Camryn4 2:06.80 IHSA

27.19 32.21 30.6136.79

PLFD Jr5-5 Meunier, Kate5 2:06.85 IHSA

28.65 32.83 29.2336.14

WCHI Fr5-6 Sego, Kelly7 2:08.34 IHSA

27.27 31.74 31.3637.97

 
#4  Girls 50 Yard Free

Pool Record: 23.69 2014# Mathew, Waubonsie Valley

IHSA 2016 State Standards24.46

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

WA So1-1 Gustafson, Rhiannon24 26.15

LMNT So1-2 Callaghan, Maggie25 26.56

WA Sr1-3 Heiss, Rachel27 27.51

SFRN Sr1-4 Gabric, Lily28 30.42

WCHI Jr2-1 Konopko, Ula18 25.10

WV Jr2-2 Burling, Julia20 25.44

LMNT So2-3 Freitakas, Victoria21 25.54

BEN So2-4 Dobrolinsky, Megan22 25.63

BEN Fr2-5 Moran, Fiona23 26.00

SFRN Jr2-6 Weizeorick, Beth26 27.24

PLFD So3-1 Banas, Veronica13 24.55

MV Fr3-2 Bludgen, Laurel14 24.70

PLFD Fr3-3 Franckowiack, Kali15 24.72

OSWE Jr3-4 Padua, Joy16 24.78

IMSA Sr3-5 Bondarenko, Polina17 24.89

NN Sr3-6 Phillips, Megan19 25.29

IMSA Sr4-1 Lee-Brown, Linnea5 24.01 IHSA

NN Jr4-2 Rocco, Isabelle7 24.20 IHSA

NV So4-3 Erlechman, Jillian8 24.21 IHSA

WV So4-4 Farber, Rebecca10 24.34 IHSA

NC Sr4-5 Wagner, Maddie*11 24.40 IHSA

MV Jr4-5 Gregory, Sadie*11 24.40 IHSA

OSWE Fr5-1 Cooper, Grace1 23.45# IHSA

RSRY Jr5-2 Ryan, Emily2 23.79 IHSA

NC Fr5-3 Puccini, Alexa3 23.80 IHSA

NV So5-4 Stege, Kristen4 23.83 IHSA

WCHI Sr5-5 Nelson, Natalie6 24.17 IHSA

RSRY So5-6 Ye, Athena9 24.22 IHSA

 
#5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Pool Record: 518.55 2014# Dusel, Nap. Central

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

NV Jr1-1 Pace, Cloe1 438.50   16.0

NV So1-2 Carlson, Samantha2 415.30   13.0

MV Sr1-3 Cast, Nicole3 365.65   12.0

NC Jr1-4 Petro, Kaitlyn4 329.55   11.0

NC So1-5 Stephens, Natalie5 329.15   10.0

RSRY Jr1-6 Woodford, Sarah6 319.05   9.0

IMSA Sr1-7 Lee-Brown, Linnea7 277.40   7.0

IMSA Sr1-8 Etzkorn, Lauren8 271.55   5.0

NN Fr1-9 Swalwell, Gwen9 271.40   4.0

WA Jr1-10 Espinosa, Emilia10 270.55   3.0

WV So1-11 Molnar, Jessica11 226.50   2.0

NN Fr1- Bauwens, Jesse--- DQ

OSWE Fr1- Novak, Mia--- DQ

WV So1- Hunt, Abby--- DQ

MV Jr1- Steinkuller, Emily--- DQ

 
#6  Girls 100 Yard Fly

Pool Record: 54.93 2012# Dalesandro, Neuqua Valley

IHSA 2016 State Standards58.23

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

WA Fr1-1 Atkins, Haley24 1:03.21

LMNT So1-2 Callaghan, Maggie26 1:05.26

SFRN Jr1-3 Weizeorick, Beth27 1:09.46

SFRN So1-4 Jania, Emily28 1:11.81

OSWE Jr2-1 Padua, Joy15 59.28

26.48 32.80

NN Fr2-2 Eckholm, Lainey19 1:00.72

28.55 32.17

IMSA Jr2-3 Wang, Claire21 1:01.72

28.01 33.71

WCHI Fr2-4 Novak, Addy22 1:02.52

29.01 33.51

WCHI Jr2-5 Eng, Rachel23 1:02.82

29.23 33.59

BEN So2-6 Hansen, MaryKate25 1:04.30

28.81 35.49

IMSA Sr3-1 Hong, Lindy9 58.36   4.0

27.88 30.48

MV So3-2 Stone, Rylee11 58.74   2.0

27.77 30.97

PLFD Jr3-3 Harter, Rayna12 58.97   1.0

27.46 31.51

WA Fr3-4 Bastian, Sophie16 59.39

27.54 31.85

NC So3-5 Johnson, Lisa18 1:00.11

27.56 32.55

NC Sr3-6 Wagner, Maddie20 1:00.76

27.66 33.10

NV Sr4-1 Erlechman, Wyli2 56.48 IHSA

26.05 30.43

MV Jr4-2 Scovill, Anna3 56.59 IHSA

26.03 30.56

OSWE So4-3 Evans, Riley8 58.11 IHSA

27.15 30.96

WV So4-4 Hennessy, Emily10 58.41   3.0

27.37 31.04

PLFD Fr4-5 Kershner, Samantha14 59.01

28.35 30.66

NN Sr4-6 Wessel, Hannah17 59.98

28.06 31.92

NV Sr5-1 Cannon, Kayleigh1 56.32 IHSA

26.03 30.29

RSRY Jr5-2 Streid, Camryn4 56.68 IHSA

26.80 29.88

RSRY So5-3 Mueller, Kathryn5 56.73 IHSA

26.52 30.21

WV So5-4 Hunt, Lily6 57.70 IHSA

26.65 31.05

LMNT So5-5 Kobylak, Sylvia7 57.81 IHSA

27.36 30.45

BEN So5-6 Meehan, Catherine13 59.00

26.90 32.10

 
#7  Girls 100 Yard Free

Pool Record: 52.05 2012# Burson, Metea Valley

IHSA 2016 State Standards53.08

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

WA Fr1-1 Leonard, Chloe22 57.61

27.75 29.86

WA Sr1-2 Heiss, Rachel25 1:00.48

28.90 31.58

SFRN Sr1-3 Fritz, Lauren26 1:06.62

30.26 36.36

SFRN Sr1-4 Gabric, Lily27 1:08.00

31.82 36.18

BEN So2-1 Dobrolinsky, Megan18 55.83

26.41 29.42

NN Jr2-2 Horn, Alli19 56.12

26.35 29.77

MV Sr2-3 Cerra, Alex20 56.40

26.49 29.91

WCHI Sr2-4 Cesario, Julia21 56.68

26.70 29.98

LMNT Jr2-5 Wood, Leah23 58.08

27.69 30.39

BEN Fr2-6 Moran, Fiona24 58.91

27.30 31.61

IMSA Sr3-1 Jensen, Brooke13 53.59

25.88 27.71

OSWE Sr3-2 Schramm, Kailyn14 54.68

26.25 28.43

IMSA Sr3-3 Bondarenko, Polina15 54.81

25.99 28.82

LMNT So3-4 Freitakas, Victoria16 55.32

26.62 28.70

NC So3-5 Wagner, Emily17 55.45

25.86 29.59

MV Fr3- Patterson, Amy--- DQ

False start

26.54 29.34

RSRY So4-1 Licari, Linda7 53.12   7.0

25.53 27.59

NV So4-2 Erlechman, Jillian8 53.15   5.0

25.32 27.83

NC Jr4-3 Hey, Natalie9 53.27   4.0

25.29 27.98

NV Jr4-4 Firnette, Sabrina10 53.35   3.0

25.63 27.72

PLFD So4-5 Banas, Veronica11 53.41   2.0

26.05 27.36

WV Fr4-6 Lee, Lauren12 53.47   1.0

25.53 27.94
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NN Jr5-1 Zhang, Connie1 51.85# IHSA

24.91 26.94

RSRY So5-2 Tavierne, Anne2 51.88# IHSA

25.01 26.87

OSWE Jr5-3 White, Georgia3 51.95# IHSA

24.95 27.00

PLFD Fr5-4 Davis, Jessica4 51.98# IHSA

25.06 26.92

WCHI Sr5-5 Nelson, Natalie5 52.51 IHSA

25.52 26.99

WV Sr5-6 Tinney, Emma6 52.69 IHSA

25.48 27.21

 
#8  Girls 500 Yard Free

Pool Record: 5:02.61 2014# Coffey, N. Central

IHSA 2016 State Standards5:09.87

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NC Fr1-1 Schrom, Jordan19 5:33.64

29.20 32.46 33.2233.34

33.83 34.12 34.49 34.25

34.98 33.75

LMNT Fr1-2 Hackiewicz, Kristen26 6:05.58

29.56 34.35 37.3136.62

37.92 39.06 37.77 37.52

38.02 37.45

SFRN Sr1-3 Verbeke, Allie27 6:34.13

34.56 39.81 40.1239.90

40.28 40.46 40.11 40.83

39.73 38.33

SFRN Sr1-4 Furlano, Cala28 6:34.71

33.95 37.66 39.7739.13

40.13 41.08 40.94 41.30

41.49 39.26

MV Jr2-1 Kellogg, Caroline16 5:22.92

27.46 30.68 32.6331.62

33.13 33.40 33.50 33.65

33.92 32.93

IMSA So2-2 Cassanovas, Catie20 5:34.76

29.66 32.81 34.4833.74

34.45 34.06 34.49 34.37

33.94 32.76

BEN Fr2-3 Bechstein, Olivia22 5:37.29

28.36 31.19 34.3633.26

34.87 34.90 35.17 35.18

35.38 34.62

WA Jr2-4 Iglesias, Erin23 5:38.51

30.01 33.14 34.1634.13

34.54 34.59 35.18 34.39

34.84 33.53

BEN Sr2-5 Cikoch, Anita24 5:41.19

29.57 32.60 34.8034.28

35.04 35.21 35.42 35.34

35.38 33.55

WCHI Fr2-6 Kennedy, Alex25 5:42.48

29.52 33.29 35.1734.12

35.39 35.56 35.11 35.17

35.13 34.02

PLFD So3-1 Hayes, Kellynn8 5:11.28   5.0

28.42 31.77 31.5531.93

31.36 31.93 31.91 31.61

31.26 29.54

MV Fr3-2 Bludgen, Laurel14 5:20.20

28.26 31.55 32.2231.91

32.13 32.65 32.96 33.12

33.08 32.32

NC Sr3-3 Meyer, Sarah15 5:21.54

29.32 31.62 32.4332.49

32.49 32.78 32.81 32.65

32.62 32.33

IMSA Jr3-4 Tiseth, Maya17 5:30.55

28.84 32.71 33.7033.52

33.41 34.23 33.84 33.87

33.72 32.71

WCHI So3-5 Trnka, Jill18 5:31.78

29.34 32.77 33.8933.53

34.25 34.00 33.77 33.90

33.78 32.55

LMNT So3-6 Hryc, Julia21 5:35.58

29.15 31.95 33.8732.75

34.30 34.54 34.71 34.86

34.55 34.90

OSWE So4-1 Giles, Emily4 5:06.67 IHSA

28.10 30.65 30.9730.85

30.92 31.46 31.01 31.28

31.36 30.07

WA So4-2 Jenkins, Gina5 5:07.06 IHSA

27.71 30.32 31.3230.95

31.26 31.68 30.99 31.25

31.48 30.10

RSRY Jr4-3 Adkins, Mackenzie6 5:07.60 IHSA

27.22 29.88 30.9730.51

30.98 31.09 31.11 31.56

31.84 32.44

WV Jr4-4 Lohman, Kayla11 5:13.55   2.0

28.20 31.26 31.0431.43

31.45 32.02 31.96 32.33

32.35 31.51

WV Fr4-5 Hurdle, Emma12 5:17.48   1.0

28.17 31.29 32.1731.93

32.56 32.56 32.59 32.59

32.30 31.32

NN Fr4-6 Troy, Melissa13 5:18.37

26.75 29.88 32.1031.33

33.02 33.34 33.61 33.58

33.17 31.59

OSWE Sr5-1 Shugarmann, Alyssa1 4:58.75# IHSA

27.05 29.85 30.5930.26

30.78 30.37 30.23 30.01

30.21 29.40

RSRY So5-2 VanOvermeier, Sydney2 5:02.18# IHSA

27.24 29.93 30.4130.34

30.46 30.34 30.67 31.28

31.15 30.36

NV Sr5-3 Dulaney, Ryan3 5:04.04 IHSA

27.13 29.79 30.6830.21

30.71 30.84 31.15 31.20

31.49 30.84

PLFD Fr5-4 Franckowiack, Kali7 5:10.46   7.0

27.19 29.92 30.8130.55

30.96 31.85 32.10 32.21

32.81 32.06

NN Jr5-5 Russell, Claire9 5:11.33   4.0

27.67 30.08 31.1430.80

31.49 31.54 31.86 32.17

32.36 32.22

NV Fr5-6 Parkinson, Maxine10 5:12.46   3.0

27.28 30.14 32.0731.06

31.89 32.06 31.88 32.31

32.51 31.26

 
#9  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

Pool Record: 1:35.90 2014# Waubonsie Valley

Steffl, Tinney, Hunt, Mathew

IHSA 2016 State Standards1:38.44

  Team Relay Finals Time

A1-1 BEN11 1:43.36   4.0

Meehan, Catherine So Kash, Emma So

Moran, Fiona Fr Dobrolinsky, Megan So

25.75 26.18 25.3426.09

A1-2 WA13 1:47.12

Gustafson, Rhiannon So Heiss, Rachel Sr

Majersky, Jordan Jr Atkins, Haley Fr

25.58 26.86 27.6327.05

A1-3 SFRN14 1:53.63

Granbom, Katie Sr Fritz, Lauren Sr

Sparacino, Emily Jr Weizeorick, Beth Jr

27.51 29.95 27.4828.69

A2-1 NC3 1:36.65 IHSA

Hey, Natalie Jr Wagner, Maddie Sr

Wagner, Emily So Puccini, Alexa Fr

24.65 24.23 23.4224.35

A2-2 MV6 1:37.14 IHSA

Bludgen, Laurel Fr Stone, Rylee So

Scovill, Anna Jr Gregory, Sadie Jr

24.77 24.50 23.8923.98

A2-3 IMSA8 1:37.32 IHSA

Lee-Brown, Linnea Sr Jensen, Brooke Sr

O'Connor, Colleen So Bondarenko, Polina Sr

23.74 24.61 24.6824.29

A2-4 WCHI10 1:39.74   6.0

Konopko, Ula Jr Sego, Kelly Fr

Trnka, Jill So Nelson, Natalie Sr

25.33 24.74 24.4425.23

A2-5 LMNT12 1:45.26   2.0

Callaghan, Maggie So Lesnicki, Natalie Jr

Wood, Leah Jr Freitakas, Victoria So

26.97 26.44 25.6426.21
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A3-1 OSWE1 1:35.39# IHSA

Cooper, Grace Fr White, Georgia Jr

Kraus, Mari Jr Shugarmann, Alyssa Sr

23.34 24.05 23.9324.07

A3-2 RSRY2 1:36.22 IHSA

Ye, Athena So Mueller, Kathryn So

Yager, Alexis Sr Ryan, Emily Jr

24.42 23.83 24.0323.94

A3-3 WV4 1:37.01 IHSA

Farber, Rebecca So Hennessy, Emily So

Hunt, Lily So Tinney, Emma Sr

24.62 24.21 24.4023.78

A3-4 PLFD5 1:37.06 IHSA

Davis, Jessica Fr Barney, Shaw Sr

Banas, Veronica So Franckowiack, Kali Fr

24.04 24.44 24.1024.48

A3-5 NV7 1:37.16 IHSA

Stege, Kristen So Parkinson, Maxine Fr

Firnette, Sabrina Jr Dulaney, Ryan Sr

24.52 24.29 24.0824.27

A3-6 NN9 1:38.36 IHSA

Zhang, Connie Jr Phillips, Megan Sr

McDonnell, Brigit Rocco, Isabelle Jr

24.05 25.13 23.7525.43

 
#10  Girls 100 Yard Back

Pool Record: 57.02 2012# Skorupski

IHSA 2016 State Standards58.81

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

WA Fr1-1 Atkins, Haley25 1:07.90

32.86 35.04

SFRN Sr1-2 Granbom, Katie26 1:07.91

32.53 35.38

WA So1-3 Wells, Kelly27 1:09.79

33.16 36.63

SFRN Sr1-4 France, Holly28 1:21.84

38.12 43.72

LMNT Fr2-1 Lesnicki, Julia17 1:01.27

29.52 31.75

WCHI Fr2-2 Kinerk, Annabelle18 1:02.04

30.34 31.70

IMSA Jr2-3 Wolf, Haylie20 1:02.49

29.79 32.70

BEN So2-4 Kash, Emma22 1:03.45

29.88 33.57

WCHI Sr2-5 Li, Vania23 1:05.46

30.64 34.82

LMNT Jr2-6 Lesnicki, Natalie24 1:05.73

32.03 33.70

WV So3-1 Holt, Keili12 1:00.40   1.0

29.27 31.13

MV Jr3-2 Castillo, Natalia14 1:00.52

28.97 31.55

BEN So3-3 Smith, Paige15 1:00.72

29.13 31.59

NN Fr3-4 Boddy, Sophie16 1:01.22

29.33 31.89

IMSA So3-5 Sleyko, Grace19 1:02.29

29.66 32.63

WV Jr3-6 Hoekstra, Julia21 1:02.93

30.51 32.42

NV Sr4-1 Erlechman, Wyli3 57.83 IHSA

27.86 29.97

MV Fr4-2 Willhite, Kellie7 58.36 IHSA

28.57 29.79

NC Fr4-3 Puccini, Alexa8 58.47 IHSA

28.38 30.09

PLFD Jr4-4 Walter, Grace9 59.54   4.0

28.64 30.90

PLFD Sr4-5 Barney, Shaw11 59.94   2.0

29.14 30.80

NN Sr4-6 May, Maddy13 1:00.51

29.46 31.05

RSRY So5-1 Ye, Athena1 57.49 IHSA

27.86 29.63

RSRY So5-2 Mueller, Kathryn2 57.52 IHSA

27.85 29.67

NC So5-3 Johnson, Lisa4 57.99 IHSA

28.22 29.77

OSWE So5-4 Giles, Emily5 58.29 IHSA

28.72 29.57

OSWE Jr5-5 Kraus, Mari6 58.34 IHSA

28.86 29.48

NV So5-6 Salafatinos, Athena10 59.57   3.0

28.64 30.93

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Breast

Pool Record: 1:03.97 2014# Hunt

IHSA 2016 State Standards1:07.07

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

WA Jr1-1 Majersky, Jordan24 1:17.20

35.71 41.49

BEN Jr1-2 Widmann, Lauren26 1:18.83

36.74 42.09

SFRN Jr1-3 Sparacino, Emily27 1:23.58

39.38 44.20

SFRN Sr1-4 Furlano, Cala28 1:30.22

WCHI Fr2-1 Novak, Addy19 1:10.81

33.29 37.52

OSWE Fr2-2 Jasek, Mikayla20 1:12.05

33.85 38.20

OSWE Sr2-3 Schramm, Kailyn21 1:13.29

35.61 37.68

IMSA Fr2-4 Meyers, Alexandria22 1:13.71

35.03 38.68

BEN Jr2-5 Severyn, Julianne23 1:15.55

34.59 40.96

LMNT Fr2-6 Calcagno, Bella25 1:17.90

37.22 40.68

NC Jr3-1 DeZur, Payton9 1:06.76 IHSA

31.84 34.92

PLFD So3-2 Spangler, Lauren12 1:07.56   1.0

32.15 35.41

NC Jr3-3 Losurdo, Alexa14 1:08.92

32.31 36.61

IMSA So3-4 O'Connor, Colleen15 1:09.05

32.52 36.53

NN Fr3-5 Boddy, Cate16 1:09.42

32.12 37.30

WA Fr3-6 Bastian, Sophie18 1:09.84

33.61 36.23

NV So4-1 Kale, Divya6 1:05.71 IHSA

30.79 34.92

WCHI Fr4-2 Sego, Kelly8 1:06.24 IHSA

31.00 35.24

MV Fr4-3 Siwicki, Lucy10 1:06.98 IHSA

30.79 36.19

NN Sr4-4 Wessel, Hannah11 1:07.12   2.0

31.27 35.85

WV Jr4-5 Lohman, Kayla13 1:08.67

33.09 35.58

MV Fr4-6 Patterson, Melanie17 1:09.63

32.72 36.91

RSRY Sr5-1 Yager, Alexis1 1:04.59 IHSA

30.43 34.16

NV Sr5-2 Brockmeier, Amanda2 1:04.72 IHSA

30.86 33.86

WV Sr5-3 Hunt, Hannah3 1:04.92 IHSA

30.69 34.23

RSRY So5-4 VanOvermeier, Sydney4 1:05.29 IHSA

31.26 34.03

LMNT So5-5 Kobylak, Sylvia5 1:05.37 IHSA

31.47 33.90

PLFD Jr5-6 Meunier, Kate7 1:05.96 IHSA

31.62 34.34

 
#12  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

Pool Record: 3:31.83 2014# Metea Valley

IHSA 2016 State Standards3:35.73

  Team Relay Finals Time

A1-1 WA12 3:52.38   2.0

Leonard, Chloe Fr Bastian, Sophie Fr

Jenkins, Gina So Iglesias, Erin Jr

27.41 57.21 59.7128.27

26.46 55.41 28.85 1:00.05

A1-2 SFRN13 4:35.43

Verbeke, Allie Sr Furlano, Cala Sr

Gabric, Lily Sr Fritz, Lauren Sr

31.96 1:08.44 1:12.1134.66

32.55 1:09.23 30.48 1:05.65

A1- BEN--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #2

Meehan, Catherine So Moran, Fiona Fr

Smith, Paige So Dobrolinsky, Megan So

26.68 56.20 56.6426.68

27.51 59.68 25.94 55.86

A2-1 MV7 3:34.68 IHSA

Scovill, Anna Jr Castillo, Natalia Jr

Willhite, Kellie Fr Bludgen, Laurel Fr

25.14 52.26 54.3925.62

25.72 54.36 25.56 53.67
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Results
(#12  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay)

A2-2 NC8 3:36.11   10.0

Hey, Natalie Jr Brower, Rylee Jr

Wagner, Emily So Johnson, Lisa So

25.83 54.10 54.4326.04

25.65 54.62 24.97 52.96

A2-3 IMSA9 3:37.65   8.0

Wang, Claire Jr Hong, Lindy Sr

Jensen, Brooke Sr Bondarenko, Polina Sr

26.42 55.50 54.2926.03

25.58 54.11 25.28 53.75

A2-4 LMNT10 3:45.47   6.0

Freitakas, Victoria So Hryc, Julia So

Wood, Leah Jr Kobylak, Sylvia So

26.62 55.13 58.3327.64

27.20 57.17 25.63 54.84

A2-5 WCHI11 3:45.83   4.0

Cesario, Julia Sr Kinerk, Annabelle Fr

Trnka, Jill So Konopko, Ula Jr

26.63 56.65 56.8426.75

27.06 57.00 25.81 55.34

A3-1 OSWE1 3:30.24# IHSA

Cooper, Grace Fr Giles, Emily So

White, Georgia Jr Kraus, Mari Jr

24.70 51.71 53.1625.43

25.19 52.87 25.37 52.50

A3-2 RSRY2 3:31.88 IHSA

Ryan, Emily Jr Mueller, Kathryn So

Tavierne, Anne So Yager, Alexis Sr

25.97 53.90 52.7924.76

24.99 52.84 24.83 52.35

A3-3 WV3 3:32.02 IHSA

Farber, Rebecca So Simpson, Paige Sr

Hunt, Lily So Tinney, Emma Sr

25.65 53.79 52.8225.06

24.90 53.04 25.06 52.37

A3-4 NV4 3:32.38 IHSA

Dulaney, Ryan Sr Parkinson, Maxine Fr

Firnette, Sabrina Jr Erlechman, Jillian So

25.47 53.47 52.9825.10

25.04 52.99 24.79 52.94

A3-5 PLFD5 3:33.50 IHSA

Davis, Jessica Fr Kershner, Samantha Fr

Franckowiack, Kali Fr Meunier, Kate Jr

25.42 52.22 54.3626.26

25.08 52.98 26.12 53.94

A3-6 NN6 3:34.29 IHSA

Zhang, Connie Jr May, Maddy Sr

Zhou, Kelly Fr Rocco, Isabelle Jr

25.13 52.68 54.4726.12

25.55 54.15 25.26 52.99

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 12

1. Aurora (Rosary) 267

2. Naperville (Neuqua Valley) 228

3. Oswego (East) 211

4. Aurora (Waubonsie Valley) 132

5. Plainfield (North) 116

6. Naperville (Central) 114.5

7. Aurora (Metea Valley) 89.5

8. Naperville (North) 84

9. Aurora (Illinois Math and Scie 52

10. West Chicago (H.S.) 50

11. Lemont (H.S.) 27

12. Aurora (West Aurora) 19

13. Lisle (Benet Academy) 4


